

PS&E JOB NO : 07C537 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007457 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2937
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 UNCAS RD TO FULLER RD AND
 DOSEWALLIPS RIVER TO JORSTED CREEK
 PAVING
 PROJECT : NH-0101 (297)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98363-9406 98312-9750
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	322,500.00	394,617.20	22.36 %	190,000.00	-41.09 %
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	650.00	1,000.00	53.85 %	2,000.00	207.69 %
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 4680.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.8500	-23.00 %	6.9500	39.00 %
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 118.0000	EACH	21,240.00	18,018.00	-5,382.00	32,526.00	9,126.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	9,410.00	12,000.00	2,590.00	8,500.00	-9.67 %
GRADING							
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 688.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	19.8000	-1.00 %	21.0000	5.00 %
7	SHOULDER FINISHING 13.1000	MI.	13,760.00	13,622.40	-137.60	14,448.00	688.00
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 8.0000	L.F.	3,500.0000	3,300.0000	-5.71 %	6,500.0000	85.71 %
			45,850.00	43,230.00	-2,620.00	85,150.00	39,300.00
DRAINAGE							
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 8.0000	L.F.	80.0000	150.0000	87.50 %	231.0000	188.75 %
			640.00	1,200.00	560.00	1,848.00	1,208.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C537 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007457 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2937
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 UNCAS RD TO FULLER RD AND
 DOSEWALLIPS RIVER TO JORSTED CREEK
 PAVING
 PROJECT : NH-0101(297)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98363-9406 98312-9750
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
DRAINAGE							
9	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.						
	15.0000	L.F.	60.0000	68.0000	13.33 %	131.0000	118.33 %
			900.00	1,020.00	120.00	1,965.00	1,065.00
SURFACING							
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE						
	160.0000	TON	50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %	70.0000	40.00 %
			8,000.00	4,000.00	-4,000.00	11,200.00	3,200.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			13,000.00	13,000.00		13,000.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	7310.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	7.7500	-22.50 %	11.0000	10.00 %
			73,100.00	56,652.50	-16,447.50	80,410.00	7,310.00
13	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22						
	100.0000	TON	95.0000	125.0000	31.58 %	130.0000	36.84 %
			9,500.00	12,500.00	3,000.00	13,000.00	3,500.00
14	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22						
	240.0000	TON	105.0000	95.5000	-9.05 %	160.0000	52.38 %
			25,200.00	22,920.00	-2,280.00	38,400.00	13,200.00
15	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22						
	60.0000	TON	100.0000	170.0000	70.00 %	290.0000	190.00 %
			6,000.00	10,200.00	4,200.00	17,400.00	11,400.00
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22						
	34520.0000	TON	90.0000	67.6900	-24.79 %	75.9100	-15.66 %
			3,106,800.00	2,336,658.80	-770,141.20	2,620,413.20	-486,386.80

PS&E JOB NO : 07C537 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007457 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2937
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 UNCAS RD TO FULLER RD AND
 DOSEWALLIPS RIVER TO JORSTED CREEK
 PAVING
 PROJECT : NH-0101(297)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON,MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 16 2008

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			ACE PAVING CO., INC.	
	50 ECLIPSE WEST DR			4795 WILKERSON RD	
	98363-9406			98312-9750	
	PORT ANGELES WA 983620127			BREMERTON WA 983120393	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %	58,480.00	0.00 %
			58,480.00	58,480.00			
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %	29,270.00	0.00 %
			29,270.00	29,270.00			
19	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 480.0000	TON	120.0000	90.0000	-25.00 %	57,600.00	54.17 %
			57,600.00	43,200.00	-14,400.00	88,800.00	31,200.00
20	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
21	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %	4,500.00	0.00 %
			4,500.00	4,500.00			
TRAFFIC							
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST 1708.0000	L.F.	30.0000	27.2000	-9.33 %	51,240.00	-20.00 %
			51,240.00	46,457.60	-4,782.40	40,992.00	-10,248.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST 10.0000	EACH	85.0000	95.0000	11.76 %	850.00	-14.12 %
			850.00	950.00	100.00	730.00	-120.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK 21.0000	EACH	8.0000	8.2500	3.13 %	168.00	47.50 %
			168.00	173.25	5.25	247.80	79.80
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 1318.0000	L.F.	31.0000	22.1000	-28.71 %	40,858.00	-26.77 %
			40,858.00	29,127.80	-11,730.20	29,918.60	-10,939.40

PS&E JOB NO : 07C537 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007457 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2937
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 UNCAS RD TO FULLER RD AND
 DOSEWALLIPS RIVER TO JORSTED CREEK
 PAVING
 PROJECT : NH-0101(297)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON,MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98363-9406 98312-9750
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 1220.0000	L.F.	80.0000 97,600.00	79.8000 97,356.00	-0.25 % -244.00	116.1000 141,642.00	45.13 % 44,042.00	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 8.0000	EACH	1,210.0000 9,680.00	1,470.0000 11,760.00	21.49 % 2,080.00	1,225.0000 9,800.00	1.24 % 120.00	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 11 8.0000	EACH	1,210.0000 9,680.00	1,470.0000 11,760.00	21.49 % 2,080.00	1,225.0000 9,800.00	1.24 % 120.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 83.0000	EACH	2,150.0000 178,450.00	1,890.0000 156,870.00	-12.09 % -21,580.00	2,312.0000 191,896.00	7.53 % 13,446.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 18.0000	EACH	2,300.0000 41,400.00	2,265.0000 40,770.00	-1.52 % -630.00	2,640.0000 47,520.00	14.78 % 6,120.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1 11.0000	EACH	750.0000 8,250.00	1,125.0000 12,375.00	50.00 % 4,125.00	885.0000 9,735.00	18.00 % 1,485.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	650.0000 1,300.00	840.0000 1,680.00	29.23 % 380.00	750.0000 1,500.00	15.38 % 200.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 5 4.0000	EACH	650.0000 2,600.00	1,225.0000 4,900.00	88.46 % 2,300.00	1,325.0000 5,300.00	103.85 % 2,700.00	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 7 4.0000	EACH	600.0000 2,400.00	780.0000 3,120.00	30.00 % 720.00	525.0000 2,100.00	-12.50 % -300.00	
35	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 12290.0000	L.F.	5.0000 61,450.00	5.5500 68,209.50	11.00 % 6,759.50	3.3500 41,171.50	-33.00 % -20,278.50	
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 878.0000	EACH	30.0000 26,340.00	29.6000 25,988.80	-1.33 % -351.20	28.7500 25,242.50	-4.17 % -1,097.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C537 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007457 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2937
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 UNCAS RD TO FULLER RD AND
 DOSEWALLIPS RIVER TO JORSTED CREEK
 PAVING
 PROJECT : NH-0101(297)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON,MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98363-9406 98312-9750
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
37	PAINT LINE 269140.0000	L.F.	0.1200 32,296.80	0.1400 37,679.60	16.67 % 5,382.80	0.1100 29,605.40	-8.33 % -2,691.40	
38	PAINTED WIDE LINE 6650.0000	L.F.	0.5000 3,325.00	0.2500 1,662.50	-50.00 % -1,662.50	0.1800 1,197.00	-64.00 % -2,128.00	
39	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 2380.0000	L.F.	1.2500 2,975.00	1.4000 3,332.00	12.00 % 357.00	2.0000 4,760.00	60.00 % 1,785.00	
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE 750.0000	L.F.	5.0000 3,750.00	4.0000 3,000.00	-20.00 % -750.00	4.7500 3,562.50	-5.00 % -187.50	
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 4.0000	EACH	75.0000 300.00	120.0000 480.00	60.00 % 180.00	100.0000 400.00	33.33 % 100.00	
42	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 289.0000	EACH	20.0000 5,780.00	15.0000 4,335.00	-25.00 % -1,445.00	25.0000 7,225.00	25.00 % 1,445.00	
43	CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 14.8000	MI.	800.0000 11,840.00	1,200.0000 17,760.00	50.00 % 5,920.00	1,150.0000 17,020.00	43.75 % 5,180.00	
44	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 2.1000	HUND	350.0000 735.00	325.0000 682.50	-7.14 % -52.50	280.0000 588.00	-20.00 % -147.00	
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.3000	HUND	350.0000 1,155.00	350.0000 1,155.00	0.00 % 0.00	340.0000 1,122.00	-2.86 % -33.00	
46	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 16.8000	HUND	925.0000 15,540.00	800.0000 13,440.00	-13.51 % -2,100.00	875.0000 14,700.00	-5.41 % -840.00	
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 136260.0000	L.F.	0.1300 17,713.80	0.1700 23,164.20	30.77 % 5,450.40	0.1600 21,801.60	23.08 % 4,087.80	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C537 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007457 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2937
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 UNCAS RD TO FULLER RD AND
 DOSEWALLIPS RIVER TO JORSTED CREEK
 PAVING
 PROJECT : NH-0101(297)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON,MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98363-9406 98312-9750
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
48	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			37.21 %	37.21 %
			151,300.00	207,598.00	56,298.00	56,298.00
49	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			89.73 %	26.66 %
			112,900.00	214,200.00	101,300.00	143,000.00
50	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR			15.56 %	44.44 %
	1152.0000		45.0000	52.0000	8,064.00	74,880.00
			51,840.00	59,904.00		23,040.00
51	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING	EACH			25.00 %	108.33 %
	3.0000		12.0000	15.0000	9.00	75.00
			36.00	45.00		39.00
52	INSET PLASTIC RUMBLE LINE	L.F.			0.00 %	125.00 %
	240.0000		10.0000	10.0000	0.00	22.5000
			2,400.00	2,400.00		5,400.00
53	2 INCH BY 10 INCH TREATED TIMBER	L.F.			-88.13 %	-69.69 %
	1003.0000		32.0000	3.8000	-28,284.60	9,729.10
			32,096.00	3,811.40		-22,366.90
54	SPALL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON			0.00 %	185.71 %
	294.0000		35.0000	35.0000	0.00	100.0000
			10,290.00	10,290.00		29,400.00
						19,110.00
OTHER ITEMS						
55	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH			-40.00 %	60.00 %
	16.0000		500.0000	300.0000	-3,200.00	12,800.00
			8,000.00	4,800.00		4,800.00
56	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	EACH			0.00 %	74.00 %
	21.0000		500.0000	500.0000	0.00	870.0000
			10,500.00	10,500.00		18,270.00
						7,770.00
57	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX	EACH			-20.00 %	0.00 %
	3.0000		500.0000	400.0000	-300.00	1,500.00
			1,500.00	1,200.00		0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07C537 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007457 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2937
 HWY : SR 101
 TITLE : US 101
 UNCAS RD TO FULLER RD AND
 DOSEWALLIPS RIVER TO JORSTED CREEK
 PAVING
 PROJECT : NH-0101 (297)
 COUNTY(S) : JEFFERSON, MASON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 9 2008
 AWARDED ON : Jan 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES ACE PAVING CO., INC.
 50 ECLIPSE WEST DR 4795 WILKERSON RD
 98363-9406 98312-9750
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 BREMERTON WA 983120393
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 004000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.		4,500.00	0.00 %	4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00 %
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
60	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %
61	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	500.00	-66.67 %	500.00	500.00	-66.67 %
62	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE I		12.0000	200.0000	-17.50 %	165.0000	165.0000	-17.50 %
		EACH		2,400.00	-420.00	1,980.00	1,980.00	-420.00
63	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE II		28.0000	400.0000	-31.25 %	275.0000	275.0000	-31.25 %
		EACH		11,200.00	-3,500.00	7,700.00	7,700.00	-3,500.00
64	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL		336.0000	50.0000	-51.46 %	23.7900	23.7900	-52.42 %
		L.F.		16,800.00	-8,645.28	7,993.44	7,993.44	-8,806.56
CONTRACT TOTAL				\$4,874,737.60	-12.67%	\$4,523,351.64	\$4,523,351.64	-7.21%
BASE TOTAL				\$4,874,737.60	-12.67%	\$4,523,351.64	\$4,523,351.64	-7.21%